.Fte® F202 D5

maximal 2 Fibers SM LSZH cable

F202 D5

Outer jacket - LSZH

Strenght member - Aramids

Buffer coating - LSZH

Fiber Optic

Technical specifications 2 Fibers SM LSZH cable F202 D5 &2 180 /.7]

F202 D5

Code 5200702
Description 500m spool with 2 Fibers Single Mode LSZH cable
Monomode Fiber type GBB7TA2
Core diameter @ 9.2+0,2 um
Cladding diameter @ 125+0,7 um
Buffer coating Diameter © 90050 pm

Type Tight

Material LSZH

Colors 1 Red, 1 Green
Outer jacket Diameter @ 4,0+0,5 mm

Fibers 2

Strenght member Aramid yarn

RIP cord Si

Material LSZH

Color RAL 3004
Attenuation 1350nm <0,5 dB/Km

1550nm < 0,6 dB/Km
Bend radius 20 mm
Working temperature -40 ~ +70°C
Storage temperature -40 ~ +70 °C
Pull Test Long term 600 N

Short term 1500 N
Crush resistance Long term 1350nm: < 0,5 dB/Km

Short term 1550nm: < 0,5 dB/Km
Reaction to fire Dca-s1, d1, al
Presentation 500 m en bobina de plastico

Mila i Fontanals 118-120
08205 SABADELL (Barcelona) Y
Tel.: +34 93 729 27 00 / Fax: +34 93 729 30 73

info@ftemaximal.com www.ftemaximal.com




